
Place Name Score

1 Lexington Christian Academy 285

2 St. Henry 299

3 Pikeville 311

4 St. Mary 320

5 Kentucky Country Day 321

6 Bishop Brossart 330

7 Glasgow 341

8 Owensboro Catholic 342

T9 Barbourville 344

T9 West Carter 344

11 Bethlehem 345

12 Walton Verona 348

13 University Heights Academy 357

14 Somerset 362

15 Hazard 380

16 Louisville Holy Cross 394

2019 Kentucky All "A" Classic

Statewide Golf Tournament



Place Name School Score
1 Jansen Preston Lexington Christian 68
2 Alexander Bassel Lexington Christian 70

T3 McKean Collins Lexington Christian 71
T3 Cam Roberts Pikeville 71
5 Evan Schwartz St. Henry 72

T6 Andrew Watson Mayfield 73
T6 Kevin Tobertge St. Henry 73
8 Sammy Greenwell Crittenden County 74

T9 Kannon Tucker Somerset 75
T9 Weston Wood University Heights 75
T9 Zach Watterson Lee County 75
T9 Hayden Adams Sayre 75
T9 Cameron Buse Whitefield Academy 75

T14 Andrew Marrs Lexington Christian 76
T14 Peyton Purvis St. Mary 76
T14 Drew Richardson Glasgow 76
T14 Trevor Isenberg Monroe County 76
T14 Jon Bryant Pikeville 76
T14 Nick James West Carter 76
T14 Luke Mattingly Washington County 76
T21 Tate Fields Williamsburg 77
T21 Jordan Ratliff Pikeville 77
T21 Mason Hamrick Model 77
T21 Ryan Butler St. Henry 77
T21 Mason Butler St. Henry 77
T21 Carl Williams KY Country Day 77

Reece Higdon Owensboro Catholic 78
Rocco Zakutney St. Mary 78

Jacob Wellman Owensboro Catholic 78

Will Stamm Beechwood 78

Austin Rager Todd Central 78

Grey Goff Lexington Christian 79

Koa Waggoner Collegiate 79

Charleston Dixon Barbourville 79

Ben Epplen Beechwood 79

Nathan Oliver Edmonson County 79

Barry Alexander Walton-Verona 79

Cade Fleming St. Mary 80
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Tyler Abernathy Hickman County 80

Darit Barnes Livingston Central 80

Ryan Johnson KY Country Day 80

Adam Owens Brossart 80

Ben Elstun Walton-Verona 80

Wyatt Jiles University Heights 81

Mason Compton Prestonburg 81

Tyson Webb West Carter 81

Brennan Eilers St. Henry 82

Michael Geiman Brossart 82

Andrew Mainka KY Country Day 82

William Crockett KY Country Day 82

Carter Zutterman Bethlehem 83
Blayke Kramer Brossart 83
Clay Pippen Glasgow 84

Samuel Buchanan Barbourville 84

Logan Wilson Washington County 84

Gage Mizuguchi KY Country Day 84

Sam Johnson Bethlehem 85

Xander Tucker Bethlehem 85

Tyler Harris Middlesboro 85

Ethan Elierman Brossart 85

Luke Wilson St. Mary 86

Andrew Noe Owsley County 86
Michael Buchanan Barbourville 86
Mason Collins Hazard 86

Daniel Ratliff Pikeville 87

Tyler Robinson Shelby Valley 87

Palmer Sims St. Mary 88

Jacob Stevens Somerset 88

Briley Sharpe Green County 88

Colin Harris Campbellsville 89

Ethan Harlow Glasgow 89

Colin Street Pikeville 89

Josh Minor Lou Holy Cross 90

Griffin Schutz Brossart 90

Josh Adams Carroll County 90

Chance Young Walton-Verona 90
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Sam Appleman Augusta 90

Eli Griffith Elliott County 91

Noah Johnson Owensboro Catholic 92

Bryce Zielke Bethlehem 92

Bo Shelton Glasgow 92

Luke Reed Lou Holy Cross 92

Trevor Callahan West Carter 93

Riley Davidson Hazard 93

Marcus Jackson Paris 93

JT Payne Owensboro Catholic 94

Braydon Dehart West Carter 94

Kennedy Daigley Carroll County 94

Gage Burd Glasgow 95

Austin Grubb Barbourville 95

Eli Booker Edmonson County 95

Sam Mitchell Owensboro Catholic 96

Justin Haycraft Lou Holy Cross 96

Brady Reynolds Somerset 96

Jude Doer University Heights 97

Gatlin Griffith Elliott County 97

Cole Bond West Carter 98

JT Hall Barbourville 99

Bailey Pollard Walton-Verona 99

Landen Lawrence Walton-Verona 99

Cole Smith Hazard 100

Robert Shoptaw Hazard 101

Payton Phillippi Somerset 103

Luke Shouse University Heights 104

Jackson Prather Somerset 109

Braden Fryrear Shawnee 110

Cole Medley Lou Holy Cross 116

Ryan Pence Lou Holy Cross 123

Raven Ritchie Hazard 134



Name School Score Total

Charleston Dixon Barbourville 79

Samuel Buchanan Barbourville 84

Michael Buchanan Barbourville 86

Austin Grubb Barbourville 95

JT Hall Barbourville 99

344

Carter Zutterman Bethlehem 83

Sam Johnson Bethlehem 85

Xander Tucker Bethlehem 85

Bryce Zielke Bethlehem 92

345

Adam Owens Brossart 80

Michael Geiman Brossart 82

Blayke Kramer Brossart 83

Ethan Elierman Brossart 85

Griffin Schutz Brossart 90

330
Drew Richardson Glasgow 76
Clay Pippen Glasgow 84

Ethan Harlow Glasgow 89

Bo Shelton Glasgow 92

Gage Burd Glasgow 95

341

Mason Collins Hazard 86

Riley Davidson Hazard 93

Cole Smith Hazard 100

Robert Shoptaw Hazard 101

Raven Ritchie Hazard 134

380

Carl Williams KY Country Day 77

Ryan Johnson KY Country Day 80

Andrew Mainka KY Country Day 82

William Crockett KY Country Day 82

Gage Mizuguchi KY Country Day 84

321
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Jansen Preston Lexington Christian 68

Alexander Bassel Lexington Christian 70

McKean Collins Lexington Christian 71

Andrew Marrs Lexington Christian 76

Grey Goff Lexington Christian 79

285

Josh Minor Lou Holy Cross 90

Luke Reed Lou Holy Cross 92

Justin Haycraft Lou Holy Cross 96

Cole Medley Lou Holy Cross 116

Ryan Pence Lou Holy Cross 123

394

Reece Higdon Owensboro Catholic 78

Jacob Wellman Owensboro Catholic 78

Noah Johnson Owensboro Catholic 92
JT Payne Owensboro Catholic 94
Sam Mitchell Owensboro Catholic 96

342

Cam Roberts Pikeville 71

Jon Bryant Pikeville 76

Jordan Ratliff Pikeville 77

Daniel Ratliff Pikeville 87

Colin Street Pikeville 89

311

Kannon Tucker Somerset 75

Jacob Stevens Somerset 88

Brady Reynolds Somerset 96

Payton Phillippi Somerset 103

Jackson Prather Somerset 109

362

Evan Schwartz St. Henry 72

Kevin Tobertge St. Henry 73

Ryan Butler St. Henry 77

Mason Butler St. Henry 77

Brennan Eilers St. Henry 82

299
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Peyton Purvis St. Mary 76

Rocco Zakutney St. Mary 78

Cade Fleming St. Mary 80

Luke Wilson St. Mary 86

Palmer Sims St. Mary 88

320

Weston Wood University Heights 75

Wyatt Jiles University Heights 81

Jude Doer University Heights 97

Luke Shouse University Heights 104

357

Barry Alexander Walton-Verona 79

Ben Elstun Walton-Verona 80

Chance Young Walton-Verona 90

Bailey Pollard Walton-Verona 99

Landen Lawrence Walton-Verona 99

348

Nick James West Carter 76

Tyson Webb West Carter 81

Trevor Callahan West Carter 93

Braydon Dehart West Carter 94

Cole Bond West Carter 98

344
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Sam Appleman Augusta 90

Will Stamm Beechwood 78

Ben Epplen Beechwood 79

Colin Harris Campbellsville 89

Josh Adams Carroll County 90

Kennedy Daigley Carroll County 94

Koa Waggoner Collegiate 79

Sammy Greenwell Crittenden County 74

Nathan Oliver Edmonson County 79

Eli Booker Edmonson County 95

Eli Griffith Elliott County 91

Gatlin Griffith Elliott County 97

Briley Sharpe Green County 88

Tyler Abernathy Hickman County 80

Zach Watterson Lee County 75

Darit Barnes Livingston Central 80

Andrew Watson Mayfield 73

Tyler Harris Middlesboro 85

Mason Hamrick Model 77

Trevor Isenberg Monroe County 76

Andrew Noe Owsley County 86

Marcus Jackson Paris 93

Mason Compton Prestonburg 81

Hayden Adams Sayre 75

Braden Fryrear Shawnee 110

Tyler Robinson Shelby Valley 87

Austin Rager Todd Central 78

Luke Mattingly Washington County 76

Logan Wilson Washington County 84

Cameron Buse Whitefield Academy 75

Tate Fields Williamsburg 77

Individual Qualifiers


